HYS 72Vxx3xxGR
PC133 Registered SDRAM-Modules
3.3 V 168-pin Registered SDRAM Modules
PC133 128 MByte Module
PC133 256 MByte module
PC133 512 MByte Module
PC133 1 GByte Module
PC133 2 GByte Module

HYS 72Vxx3xxGR
PC133 Registered SDRAM-Modules
Ordering Information
.
Partnumber 1) Compliance
Code 2)
Description SDRAM
Technology
PC133-333:
HYS 72V16300GR-7.5-C
HYS 72V16300GR-7.5-E
PC133R-333-542-B2 one bank 128 MB Reg. DIMM 64 MBit (x4)
HYS 72V16301GR-7.5-C2 PC133R-333-542-B2 one bank 128 MB Reg. DIMM 128 MBit (x8)
HYS 72V32301GR-7.5-C2 PC133R-333-542-B2 one bank 256 MB Reg. DIMM 128 Mbit (x4)
HYS 72V32300GR-7.5-C2
HYS 72V32300GR-7.5-D
PC133R-333-542-AA one bank 256 MB Reg. DIMM 256 Mbit (x8)
HYS 72V64300GR-7.5-C2
HYS 72V64300GR-7.5-D
PC133R-333-542-B2 one bank 512 MB Reg. DIMM 256 MBit (x4)
HYS 72V128320/1GR-7.5-C2
HYS 72V128320/1GR-7.5-D
PC133R-333-542-B2 two banks 1 GByte Reg. DIMM 256 MBit
(x4, stacked) 3)
HYS 72V128300GR-7.5-A PC133R-333-542-B2 one bank 1 GByte Reg. DIMM 512 MBit (x4)
HYS 72V256320/1GR-7.5-A PC133R-333-542-B2 two banks 2 GByte Reg. DIMM 512 MBit
(x4, stacked) 3)
PC133-222:
HYS 72V16300GR-7-E PC133R-222-542-B2 one bank 128 MB Reg. DIMM 64 MBit (x4)
HYS 72V16301GR-7-C2 PC133R-222-542-B2 one bank 128 MB Reg. DIMM 128 MBit (x8)
HYS 72V32301GR-7-C2 PC133R-222-542-B2 one bank 256 MB Reg. DIMM 128 Mbit (x4)
HYS 72V32300GR-7-D PC133R-222-542-AA one bank 256 MB Reg. DIMM 256 Mbit (x8)
HYS 72V64300GR-7-D PC133R-222-542-B2 one bank 512 MB Reg. DIMM 256 MBit (x4)
HYS 72V128320/1GR-7-D PC133R-222-542-B2 two banks 1 GByte Reg. DIMM 256 MBit
(x4, stacked) 3)
HYS 72V128300GR-7-A PC133R-222-542-B2 one bank 1 GByte Reg. DIMM 512 MBit (x4)
HYS 72V256320/1GR-7-A PC133R-222-542-B2 two banks 2 GByte Reg. DIMM 512 MBit
(x4, stacked) 3)
Notes:
1.) All part numbers end with a place code, designating the die revision of the components used on the

INFINEON Technologies 22 2002-07-18